Decision Ref: 2022/ 2023 - 0011



THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CLEVELAND

DECISION RECORD FORM

REQUEST: For Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) approval.

Title: Anti-social Behaviour Fund – July 2023

Executive Summary:

A key priority in the Police and Crime Commissioner's (PCC) 2021-24 Police and Crime Plan is 'Tackling antisocial behaviour head on.'

As a result the PCC has made available up to £30,000 to enable local charitable/voluntary community sector organisations to access a one-off grant that works towards one (or more) of the below points:

- Reducing ASB
- · Diverting people away from ASB
- Encouraging positive solutions that overcome the issues that communities face as a result of ASB
- Building resilience in communities to respond to ASB
- Supporting early intervention approaches to ASB

Applicants were able to apply for a maximum of £1,500 per project for delivery during the August 2023 school holiday period.

Following an application review meeting on 25 July 2023 attended by the Police and Crime Commissioner, Head of Policy, Partnerships and Delivery and Head of the Cleveland Unit for the Reduction of Violence the PCC has agreed to fund the below organisations:

Billingham Boxing Academy - £1,500
Boosbeck Village Hall - £600
Hartlepool Rugby Football Club - £640
St Nicholas Youth Group - £1,500
St Ann's Partnership - £1,480.16
Hardwick Partnership - £926
Community Ventures - £1,500
Ladies of Steel - £1,500
Huskies Basketball - £1,500
The Shack - £1,500
NEPACs - £1,491

Total: £14,137.16

Please note a number of bids submitted to this funding opportunity have been requested to provide further information before a decision is made on their bid, as a result a further decision record may follow.

Yes	No				
ther details	s below)				
e PCC's Ch	nief Finance	e Officer where th			
There is sufficient funding with the 2023/24 approved budget to be able to support these proposals and therefore the decision being requested is affordable to the PCC.					
itoring Offic	er where th	e decision has lega			
organisatio	across th	ne Cleveland area			
019402	1 40.000	10 010 C			
ummer holi	day period.				
	e PCC's Ch red budget is affordab	•			

Risk Management Implications:

Not appl	icable.				
OFFICER APPROVAL					
Monitoring Officer:					
I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.					
Signed	LOldroyd	Date	27 July 2023		
Police and Crime Commissioner:					
The above request HAS my approval.					
Signed	Sulling-	Date	27 July 2023		